NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND CONSIDERATION OF ADOPTION OF RICHLAND COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, 2024 UPDATE

Please take notice that a public hearing and consideration of adoption for the Richland County Comprehensive Plan will be held on Tuesday, January 14th, 2025 beginning at 5:00 PM during the Richland County Executive Committee meeting located at the Richland County board room, located at 181 W Seminary St, Richland Center, WI 53581.

The proposed comprehensive plan is an update to the Richland County Comprehensive Plan adopted in 2006. The update includes an inclusion of future land use maps for each township, as required by state statute.

Copies of the DRAFT Richland County Comprehensive Plan are available for review at the Richland County clerk's office, located at 181 W Seminary St, Richland Center, WI 53581, as well as the Brewer Public Library, located at 325 N Central Ave, Richland Center, WI 53581. The plan is also available on the Richland County website at https://www.co.richland.wi.us/index.shtml, as well as the Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission's website at https://www.swwrpc.org/.

The public is invited to speak on the proposed comprehensive plan at the public hearing. Written comments may be submitted prior to, or at the public hearing. Any questions, written comments, or requests for a copy of the proposed update should be directed to Dan Hauck, assistant planner at the Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission at (608) 342-1637 or d.hauck@swwrpc.org. Written comments will be given the same weight as oral testimony and be part of the public record. Written comments need to be received by the end of the day on January 13, 2025.

The Richland County Executive Committee will review the comments received following the public hearing and may take action to recommend adoption of the plan by the Richland County Board of Supervisors, with or without changes to the draft.

Dated December 5, 2024